
Tomahawk East League Directory 

2025         

President: Al Flor  18239 170th St, New Ulm MN 56073  507-217-9947 aflor@newulmtel.net 

Vice-President: Dusty Mangen 1427 Cherry St, New Ulm MN 56073  507-766-1971 dmangen@schwartzfarms.net 

Sec.-Treasurer: Marty Brandl 904 Silvervine Dr, Marshall MN 56258   507-828-8174 martyb11@gmail.com 

 

 TEAM   ADDRESS     TELEPHONE EMAIL 

Courtland 

Chase Meyer  330 South Highland Ave, New Ulm MN 56073 507-217-1012 chase.meyer@sleepyeye.mntm.org 

Teddy Giefer  411 Valley View Dr, Courtland MN 56021  507-276-2938 teddygiefer@gmail.com 

Ballpark         507-359-2389 

 

Essig         

Sam Hansen  38 Woodland Dr, New Ulm MN 56073  507-430-3364 samhansen351@gmail.com 

Ballpark         507-354-2954 

 

Fairfax 

Scott Black  306 Park St North, Fairfax MN 55332  320-583-3668 scottblackx2@gmail.com 

 

Gibbon 

Ryan Panning  718 Birch Ave, Gibbon MN 55335   507-995-0677 ryanpanning@hotmail.com 

Wade Werner  PO Box 174, Gibbon MN 55335   507-276-1156 wadewerner35@gmail.com 

 

Hanska         

Chris Koob  110 5th South St, New Ulm MN 56073  507-217-0458 chris_koob@yahoo.com 

Ian Kjelshus  11852 Co Rd 13, Hanska MN 56041  507-276-1903 ikjelshus@yahoo.com 

 

Lamberton        

Derrick Jenniges  101 Washington St, Walnut Grove MN 56180 507-828-3731 lambertonlongsox@live.com 

Isaac Jenniges  608 3rd Ave West, Lamberton MN 56152  507-828-7186 ijenniges@yahoo.com 

    

Leavenworth        

Zach Mickelson  524 N Park Ave, Springfield MN 56087  507-276-5682 zmickelson10@hotmail.com 

David Schroepfer  901 2nd Ave SE, Sleepy Eye MN 56085  507-920-0970 david_schroepfer@hotmail.com 

Jevan Richert  14843 Co Rd 5, Springfield, MN 56087  507-822-4473 richertjevan@yahoo.com 

 

New Ulm 

Al Flor   18239 170th St, New Ulm MN 56073  507-217-9947 aflor@newulmtel.net 

Adam Slander  19 N Payne St, New Ulm MN 56073  507-766-0556 adamslander19@gmail.com 

 

Saint James        

Doug Jones  1013 Westwood Dr, St. James MN 56081  507-327-4796 douglaskjones84@gmail.com 

Jared Schwanz  32774 730th Ave, St. James, MN 56081  507-380-1347 jschwanz@isd840.org 

     

Searles 

Dan Reinke  1112 17th South St, New Ulm MN 56073  507-217-1406 reinke.dw29@gmail.com 

Collin Helget  2300 Dacotah Dr, New Ulm MN 56073  507-276-5411 helgetcollin@yahoo.com 

Ballpark         507-354-5112 

 

Sleepy Eye        

Scott Salfer  108 Woodlane Dr, Sleepy Eye MN 56085  507-766-2563 scottsalfer@live.com 

Jake Mielke  420 Summit St SE, Sleepy Eye MN 56085  507-766-9389 j.mielke4@hotmail.com 

 

Springfield                 

Steve Helget  601 W Walnut St, Springfield MN 56087  507-227-0433 tigers14@newulmtel.net 

Marty Brandl  904 Silvervine Dr, Marshall MN 56258  507-828-8174 martyb11@gmail.com 

Ballpark         507-723-5200    

 

Stark            

Dusty Mangen  1427 Cherry St, New Ulm MN 56073  507-766-1971 dmangen@schwartzfarms.net 

Tim Seifert  320 Maple St SE, Sleepy Eye MN 56085  507-227-5748 timothy.seifert@allina.com 

Ballpark         507-794-6007 


